Implementation of Impact of Procurement Law or R.A 9184 to 

the employees of One State University.  

The research was carried out on the administrative staff, 

including non-teaching employees Bids and Awards 

Committee (BAC) members and BAC Secretariat in One State 

University. A total of two hundred seventeen (217) respondents 

fulfilled the needs of this study.  This study, stratified random 

sampling techniques was utilized. Stratified random sampling 

divides a population into smaller divisions called strata. The 

strata in stratified random sampling, also known as